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Igaluit - 3AM-IQA1626 - WL Amendment Application

Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Jul 15, 2019 at 12:02 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: "Deronja, Josip" <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Elgersma, Amy (City of Iqaluit)"
<A.Elgersma@qcity.igaluit.nu.ca>, "Hamp, Matthew (City of Iqaluit)" <M.Hamp@city.igaluit.nu.ca>, "Hawke, Gregory" <Gregory.Hawke@colliersprojectleaders.com>,
"Lloyd, Christopher" <Christopher.Lloyd@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Bonhomme, Erica" <Erica.Bonhomme@stantec.com>, Karén Kharatyan
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Josip

Thank you for the application submission in such a timely fashion. Just a couple of quick points of clarification with respect to this application.

1. The duration of this emergency amendment will only be for the 2019 pumping season, this was previously confirmed but the application submitted incorrectly
indicates till 2026;

2. For these activities specifically (i.e. 2019 Apex River pumping), they were again reviewed by NPC and a positive conformity determination was issued on
January 11, 2019.

A response is not required, | just wanted to correct these from the application for the record.

Regards,
Derek
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